1

2

4

5

7

8

STATE OF ARIZONA

Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions FILED April 9, 2025 by AS

STATE OF ARIZONA

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

3 In the Matter of the Activity of:

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS INC.

No. 25A- 034 -INS

STAY OF ENFORCEMENT ORDER

6 1000 Alderman Drive Alpharetta, CA 30005

9 On March 12, 2025, the Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions
10 ("Department") issued an Order against LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc. ("LexisNexis" or
11 "Respondent").

Respondent

Since the issuance of the March 12, 2025 Order, the Department has initiated discussions with the insurance industry and other support organizations to find possible solutions pertaining to the activities of advisory organizations. The Department will stay all pending enforcement actions until further guidance is issued by the Department on this matter.

Accordingly, the Director of the Department ("Director") stays the enforcement of
the March 12, 2025 Order. Respondent's appeal rights afforded under the March 12, 2025
Order are preserved.

20	Dated this day of, 2025.
21	Barbara D. Kichardson
22	Barbara D. Richardson, Director Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions

1	
2	COPY of the foregoing delivered this <u>9th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2025, to:
3	
4	LexisNexis Risk Solutions Inc. Attn: Lauren LaFleur, Corporate Counsel
5	Lauren.LaFleur@lexisnexisrisk.com Respondent
6	COPY of the foregoing delivered/emailed same date, to:
7	Deian Ousounov, Chief Deputy Director of Finance Gioconda Espinosa, Assistant Director, PFC Division
8	Tom Zuppan, Insurance Analyst Supervisor
9	Allena Caravetta, Regulatory Legal Affairs Officer Ana Starcevic, Project Specialist
10	Arizona Department of Insurance and Financial Institutions 100 North 15th Avenue, Suite 261
11	Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2630
12	Ana Starcevic
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
	2